

## অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

## Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS-16./2017/†\$8

Dated 23th Nov'2018

## Request for EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (REOI) for Designing, Printing and Supply of Office Stationery

AIWTD Society invites Expression of Interest (EOI) for designing, printing and supply of various items of office stationery (letterheads, envelopes, meeting pads, notepads, diary, pens etc.) from reputed printers/advertising agencies/suppliers having prior experience in supplying such materials & providing such services in Govt./ Semi Govt./Autonomous body/Large Corporate. Complete EOI document with terms & conditions is available on IWT website (www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in) and in the office of the undersigned during office hours.

The EOI may be submitted to the office of the Additional State Project Director, AIWTD Society cum Director, IWT at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati -781007 on or before December 4, 2018 up to 1600 Hrs.

(Sri B.B. Dev Choudhury, ACS)
Additional State Project Director
Assam Inland Water Transport Project.
Ulubari, Guwahati-781007

Memo No. AIWTDS/16/2017/ 158 A

Dated 23th Nov.2018

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. OSD to State Project Director, AIWTD Society for kind appraisal of State Project Director
- 2. M/s Upkar Advertising, Guwahati for publication of advertisement in a local English daily of wide circulation and a local Assamese daily.
- 3. Mr. Lokendra Nath, JE, DIWT, for uploading the advertising in the IWT website: www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in
- 4. Office Notice board

Additional State Project Director
Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society